
 
 

2025 JUNIOR GOLF TOURNAMENT SERIES RESULTS 
 
Event #1  |  Monday, June 16th  |  Trevino Couse  
 
GIRLS 10 – 13       BOYS 9 & UNDER 
1st – Logan Dammeir    1st – Quinn Buchler                                           
2nd – Jozlyn Bria     2nd- Braden Mansky                                                    
3rd – Brinley Wisowaty    3rd- Tallon Bria 
4th – Mckinley Wisowaty                                           4th- Andrew Sibbing    

                  5th- George Celik 
 

BOYS 10 – 13                             BOYS 14 – 18   

             1st – Cody Hang                                            1st- Dylan Pjesky 
             2nd – Owen Ichen                                                    2nd- Sam Corbett 
 3rd – AJ Stoltman      3rd- Wesley Nerland                                                         

4th- Henry Nerland    4th- Ethan Mason 
5th- Bentley Van Pay    5th- Jack Rudd 
5th- Noah Roemer    6th- Grady Sibbing 
7th- Tyler Roemer 

               
 
Event #2  |  Monday, July 30th  |  Trevino Course  
 
GIRLS 10 – 13      BOYS 9 & UNDER 
1st – Logan Dammeir    1st – Tallon Bria  
2nd – Jozlyn Bria     2nd – Braden Mansky 
3rd – Mary Celik     2nd – Quin Buchler      
      2nd – Clark Leblanc      
      5th – George Celik      
      6th – Mason Jackson  
 
BOYS 10 – 13      BOYS 14 – 18    
1st – Owen Ichen*    1st – Jack Rudd 
1st – Cody Hang     2nd – Wesley Nerland  
3rd – Ben Dallmann    3rd – Colin Volm  
3rd – Bentley Van Pay    4th – Jacob Juergens  
5th – Raphael Lipamano    5th – Charlie Vanderwit 
6th – Henry Nerland    5th – Ethan Mason                                                                                       
7th- Noah Roemer                                                                                                                                                                     
8th- Warren Hartmann   



Event #3  |  Monday, July 22nd  |  Trevino Course  
 

GIRLS 10 – 13      BOYS 9 & UNDER 
1st – Jozlyn Bria     1st – Tallon Bria 
2nd – Claira Weber     2nd – Braden Manski 
3rd – Logan Dammeir    3rd – Quin Buchler 
4th – Mary Celik     4th – George Celik 
      5th – Bo Meredith 
      5th – Clark Leblanc 
       7th – Nathan Buchler      
               
BOYS 10 – 13      BOYS 14 – 18    
1st – Owen Ichen*    1st – Ary Bhushan      
1st – Cody Hang     2nd – Wesley Nerland 
3rd – Ben Dallmann    3rd – Ethan Mason 
3rd – Bentley Van Pay    3rd – Charlie Vanderwit 
5th – Raphael Lipamano    3rd – Jack Rudd 
5th- Henry Nerland    6th- Connor Blackwell   
7th- Noah Roemer    7th- Christopher Wadzich                                                                                                        
8th- Warren Hartmann                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
10th- Aj Stoltman                                                                                                                                                                                    
11th- Grey Ichen 
*Won in a scorecard playoff. 
 
 
Event #4  |  Monday, August 6th  |  Trevino Course  
 
GIRLS 10 – 13      BOYS 9 & UNDER 
1st –Logan Dammier    1st – Tallon Bria 
2nd – Jozlyn Bria                  2nd – Quinn Buchler 
3rd –Mary Celik     3rd – Nathan Buchler      
      4th – Clark LeBlanc      
      5th – George Celik 
 GIRLS 9 & UNDER 

1st- Brooke Hurley       
       
BOYS 10 – 13      BOYS 14 – 18    
1st – Owen Ichen    1st –Aryan Bhushan      
2nd – Gavin McClusky    2nd – Wesley Nerland 
2nd – Nick Suchomski    3rd – Eli Case 
3rd – Henry Nerland    4th – Kai Suh-Pomierski  
3rd – Trip Chambers    
3rd – Noah Roemer     

 

  



Tournament Series Points Race – Final 

GIRLS 9 & UNDER 
Brooke Hurley          50 140 

132.5 
132.5 
125 
100 
55 
27.5 
25 

GIRLS 10-13 

Logan Dammeir 200 195 
Jozlyn Bria       195 145 
Brinley Wisowaty 80 102.5 
Mary Celik   75 87.5 
McKinley Wisowaty    35 75 

67.5 
57.5 
52 
32 
20 
10 

GIRLS 14-18 

 Claira Weber     50   145 
117.5 

 100    

100 
65 
50 
45 
40 

BOYS 9 & UNDER    
Tallon Bria 
Quin Buchler  
Braden Mansky  
George Celik   
Clark Leblanc  
Nathan Buchler  
Bo Meredith  
Mason Jackson  

BOYS 10-13 

Owen Ichen   
Cody Hang 
Bentley Van Pay 
Henry Nerland  
Ben Dallmann    
Noah Roemer  
Raphael Lipamano
AJ Stoltman  
Warren Hartmann 
Tyler Roemer  
Grey Ichen 

BOYS 14-18 

Wesley Nerland
Jack Rudd 
Ary Bhushan         

Ethan Mason  
Charlie Vanderwit 
Dylan Pjesky     
Sam Corbett  
Colin Volm 

Kai Suh-Pomierski       40 
Jacob Juergens  35 
Grady Sibbing  25 
Connor Blackwell 25 
Christopher Wadzich 20 


