

## 2025 JUNIOR GOLF TOURNAMENT SERIES RESULTS

# Event #1 | Monday, June 16<sup>th</sup> | Trevino Couse

## **GIRLS 10 - 13**

1<sup>st</sup> – Logan Dammeir

2<sup>nd</sup> – Jozlyn Bria

3<sup>rd</sup> – Brinley Wisowaty

4<sup>th</sup> – Mckinley Wisowaty

## **BOYS 10 - 13**

1<sup>st</sup> – Cody Hang

2<sup>nd</sup> – Owen Ichen

3<sup>rd</sup> – AJ Stoltman

4th- Henry Nerland

5<sup>th</sup>- Bentley Van Pay

5th- Noah Roemer

7<sup>th</sup>- Tyler Roemer

## **BOYS 9 & UNDER**

1<sup>st</sup> – Quinn Buchler

2<sup>nd</sup>- Braden Mansky

3<sup>rd</sup>- Tallon Bria

4th- Andrew Sibbing

5<sup>th</sup>- George Celik

## **BOYS 14 - 18**

1<sup>st</sup>- Dylan Pjesky

2<sup>nd</sup>- Sam Corbett

3<sup>rd</sup>- Wesley Nerland

4<sup>th</sup>- Ethan Mason

5<sup>th</sup>- Jack Rudd

6<sup>th</sup>- Grady Sibbing

# Event #2 | Monday, July 30th | Trevino Course

## **GIRLS 10 - 13**

1<sup>st</sup> – Logan Dammeir

2<sup>nd</sup> – Jozlyn Bria

3<sup>rd</sup> – Mary Celik

## **BOYS 9 & UNDER**

2<sup>nd</sup> – Braden Mansky

2<sup>nd</sup> – Quin Buchler

2<sup>nd</sup> - Clark Leblanc

5<sup>th</sup> – George Celik

6<sup>th</sup> - Mason Jackson

## **BOYS 10 - 13**

1st - Owen Ichen\*

1<sup>st</sup> – Cody Hang

3<sup>rd</sup> – Ben Dallmann

3<sup>rd</sup> – Bentley Van Pay

5<sup>th</sup> – Raphael Lipamano

6<sup>th</sup> – Henry Nerland

7<sup>th</sup>- Noah Roemer

8<sup>th</sup>- Warren Hartmann

1<sup>st</sup> – Tallon Bria

## **BOYS 14 - 18**

1st – Jack Rudd

2<sup>nd</sup> – Wesley Nerland

3<sup>rd</sup> – Colin Volm

4<sup>th</sup> – Jacob Juergens

5<sup>th</sup> – Charlie Vanderwit

5<sup>th</sup> – Ethan Mason

## Event #3 | Monday, July 22<sup>nd</sup> | Trevino Course

## **GIRLS 10 - 13**

1<sup>st</sup> – Jozlyn Bria

2<sup>nd</sup> – Claira Weber

3<sup>rd</sup> – Logan Dammeir

4<sup>th</sup> – Mary Celik

## **BOYS 9 & UNDER**

1<sup>st</sup> – Tallon Bria

2<sup>nd</sup> – Braden Manski

3<sup>rd</sup> – Quin Buchler

4<sup>th</sup> – George Celik

5<sup>th</sup> – Bo Meredith

5<sup>th</sup> – Clark Leblanc

7<sup>th</sup> – Nathan Buchler

## **BOYS 10 – 13**

1st - Owen Ichen\*

1<sup>st</sup> – Cody Hang

3<sup>rd</sup> – Ben Dallmann

3<sup>rd</sup> – Bentley Van Pay

5<sup>th</sup> – Raphael Lipamano

5<sup>th</sup>- Henry Nerland

7<sup>th</sup>- Noah Roemer

8<sup>th</sup>- Warren Hartmann

10<sup>th</sup>- Aj Stoltman

11<sup>th</sup>- Grey Ichen

\*Won in a scorecard playoff.

## **BOYS 14 - 18**

1<sup>st</sup> – Ary Bhushan

2<sup>nd</sup> – Wesley Nerland

3<sup>rd</sup> – Ethan Mason

3<sup>rd</sup> – Charlie Vanderwit

3<sup>rd</sup> – Jack Rudd

6<sup>th</sup>- Connor Blackwell

7<sup>th</sup>- Christopher Wadzich

# Event #4 | Monday, August 6<sup>th</sup> | Trevino Course

## **GIRLS 10 - 13**

1<sup>st</sup> –Logan Dammier

2<sup>nd</sup> – Jozlyn Bria

3<sup>rd</sup> –Mary Celik

## **BOYS 9 & UNDER**

1<sup>st</sup> – Tallon Bria

2<sup>nd</sup> – Quinn Buchler

3<sup>rd</sup> – Nathan Buchler

4<sup>th</sup> – Clark LeBlanc

5<sup>th</sup> – George Celik

## **GIRLS 9 & UNDER**

1<sup>st</sup>- Brooke Hurley

## **BOYS 10 - 13**

1<sup>st</sup> – Owen Ichen

2<sup>nd</sup> – Gavin McClusky

2<sup>nd</sup> – Nick Suchomski

3<sup>rd</sup> - Henry Nerland

3<sup>rd</sup> – Trip Chambers

3<sup>rd</sup> – Noah Roemer

## **BOYS 14 - 18**

1<sup>st</sup> –Aryan Bhushan

2<sup>nd</sup> – Wesley Nerland

3<sup>rd</sup> – Eli Case

4<sup>th</sup> – Kai Suh-Pomierski

## **Tournament Series Points Race - Final**

GIRLS 9 & UNDER Brooke Hurley	50	BOYS 9 & UNDER Tallon Bria Quin Buchler Braden Mansky George Celik Clark Leblanc Nathan Buchler Bo Meredith Mason Jackson	140 132.5 132.5 125 100 55 27.5 25
<b>GIRLS 10-13</b>		BOYS 10-13	
Logan Dammeir Jozlyn Bria Brinley Wisowaty Mary Celik McKinley Wisowaty	200 195 80 75 35	Owen Ichen Cody Hang Bentley Van Pay Henry Nerland Ben Dallmann Noah Roemer Raphael Lipamano AJ Stoltman Warren Hartmann Tyler Roemer Grey Ichen	195 145 102.5 87.5 75 67.5 57.5 52 32 20 10
<b>GIRLS 14-18</b>		BOYS 14-18	
Claira Weber 50		Wesley Nerland Jack Rudd Ary Bhushan  Ethan Mason Charlie Vanderwit Dylan Pjesky Sam Corbett Colin Volm  Kai Suh-Pomierski Jacob Juergens Grady Sibbing Connor Blackwell Christopher Wadzich	145 117.5 100 100 65 50 45 40 40 35 25 25 20